

**Custodial Equipment and Repair Services
Bid Tabulation #09-021**

Vendors			C&H Distributors, Inc.		Cleancare		Complete Supply		DG Bryan Commercial Cleaning Equipment		DeSoto Janitorial Supply	
	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Section I: Custodial Equipment												
20" Automatic Scrubber w/ batteries, charger, and pad holder- Advance BA20ASBTm /Comac Nusource NU20ASBT or equal	4	EA		No Bid	\$4,350.00	\$17,400.00	\$4,177.86	\$16,711.44	XX	XX		
Alternate: 20" Automatic Scrubber w/ batteries, charger, and pad holder- Advance	4	EA										
Alternate: 20" Automatic Scrubber w/ batteries, charger, and pad holder- Advance	4	EA										
Alternate: 20" Automatic Scrubber w/ batteries, charger, and pad holder- Advance	4	EA										
32-34" Automatic Scrubber w/batteries, charger, and pad holder- Advance Converta Max 34, Nusource NU32ASB or equal	4	EA			\$7,590.00	\$30,360.00	\$7,313.57	\$29,254.28	XX	XX		
Alternate: 32-34" Automatic Scrubber w/batteries, charger, and pad holder- Advance	4	EA										
Alternate: 32-34" Automatic Scrubber w/batteries, charger, and pad holder- Advance	4	EA										
Rider Scrubber w/batteries, charger, and pad holder- Advance Hydro-Retriever 2800 or equal	2	EA			XX	XX	\$10,120.71	\$20,241.42	XX	XX		
Alternate: Rider Scrubber w/batteries, charger, and pad holder- Advance	2	EA					\$10,367.14	\$20,734.28				
Alternate: Rider Scrubber w/batteries, charger, and pad holder- Advance	2	EA										
Single Motor 12" or 15" Heavy Duty Vacuum w/attachments- Nobles UltraGlide or equal	100	EA					\$285.71	\$28,571.00				
Alternate: Single Motor 12" or 15" Heavy Duty Vacuum w/attachments- Nobles UltraGlide	100	EA					\$350.55	\$35,055.00				
Alternate: Single Motor 12" or 15" Heavy Duty Vacuum w/attachments- Nobles UltraGlide	100	EA										
18" Carpet Extractors- Windsor Clipper 12 carpet Extractor or equal	10	EA			\$2,031.00	\$20,310.00	\$2,109.23	\$21,092.30				
Alternate: 18" Carpet Extractors- Windsor Clipper 12 carpet Extractor or equal	10	EA										
Alternate: 18" Carpet Extractors- Windsor Clipper 12 carpet Extractor or equal	10	EA										
Alternate: 18" Carpet Extractors- Windsor Clipper 12 carpet Extractor or equal	10	EA										
Carpet Drying Fans- Advance Hydro- dry blower or equal	20	EA			\$288.00	\$5,760.00	XX	XX	\$240.00	\$4,800.00		
Alternate: Carpet Drying Fans- Advance Hydro-dry blower or equal	20	EA										
Alternate: Carpet Drying Fans- Advance Hydro-dry blower or equal	20	EA										

**Custodial Equipment and Repair Services
Bid Tabulation #09-021**

Vendors			C&H Distributors, Inc.		Cleancare		Complete Supply		DG Bryan Commercial Cleaning Equipment		DeSoto Janitorial Supply	
	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Alternate: Carpet Drying Fans- Advance Hydro-dry blower or equal	20	EA										
20" Low Speed Buffers – 1.5 hp/175 rpm w/pad driver- Powerflite M201HD or equal	5	EA			\$638.60	\$3,193.00	\$642.95	\$3,214.75	\$824.00	\$4,120.00		
Alternate: 20" Low Speed Buffers – 1.5 hp/175 rpm Alternate: w/pad driver- Powerflite M201HD or equal	5	EA										
28" Propane Burnisher 17HP with propane tank-Tornado Proglazer PG020-28 17HP w/ propane tank or equal	5	EA			\$3,834.72	\$19,173.60	XX	XX	XX	XX		
Alternate: 28" Propane Burnisher 17HP with propane tank- Tornado Proglazer	5	EA										
Alternate: 28" Propane Burnisher 17HP with propane tank- Tornado Proglazer	5	EA										
17 Gallon Wet Vac w/Front Mounted Squeegee - Alto CTV20, Nobles Typhoon w/ front mounted squeegee or equal	10	EA			\$553.50	\$5,535.00	\$516.52	\$5,165.20	\$645.00	\$6,450.00		
Alternate: 17 Gallon Wet Vac w/Front Mounted Squeegee - Nobles	10	EA										
Alternate: 17 Gallon Wet Vac w/Front Mounted Squeegee - Nobles	10	EA										
Rider Burnisher w/ Batteries- Advance Advolution 27 or equal	1	EA					XX	XX				
Alternate: Rider Burnisher w/ Batteries- Advance Advolution 27 or equal	1	EA					\$10,768.46	\$10,768.46				
No Touch Cleaning System - 200 psi with blower-Kaivac or equal	1	EA							\$2,725.80	\$2,725.80	\$2,710.00	\$2,710.00
Alternate: No Touch Cleaning System - 200 psi with blower- Kaivac or equal	1	EA										
No Touch Cleaning System - 500 psi with blower-Kaivac or equal	1	EA					\$3,135.00	\$3,135.00	\$3,523.80	\$3,523.80	\$3,465.00	\$3,465.00
Discount off Machines Not Specified					25%		varies		5-30%		10%	
Section II: Repair Service												
Repair service per hour on-site					\$49.50		\$49.50		\$48.00			
Repair service per hour off-site					\$49.50		\$49.50		\$48.00			
Response time for repairs					2 days		1 day		0-24 hours max			
Turn around time to complete repairs					5 days		variable based on parts, otherwise same day		0-5 days (for shipping time)			
Pick up and delivery service?					Yes		Yes		Yes			
Upcharge percentage on parts above cost					25%		30% + freight		15-30%			
Can you perform warranty work?					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	

**Custodial Equipment and Repair Services
Bid Tabulation #09-021**

Vendors				C&H Distributors, Inc.		Cleancare		Complete Supply		DG Bryan Commercial Cleaning Equipment		DeSoto Janitorial Supply	
	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	
Brands for warranty repairs					Clarke		Minuteman, Windsor, Pullman Holt, Power Eagle + others		EPC Eagle, EDIC, US Products, Minuteman, Pacific Steamex,			Kaivac	
Minimum Order					\$50.00		None		None			\$250.00	
Other													

XX = Does not meet specs.

Present at Opening:

Shelley Freeman- Purchasing Director

Pam Fennell- Purchasing Buyer

**Custodial Equipment and Repair Services
Bid Tabulation #09-021**

Vendors	Empire Paper Company		Gulf Coast Paper Co., Inc.		Home Depot- Grand Prairie		Home Depot- Mansfield		ISI Commercial Refrigeration	
	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Section I: Custodial Equipment										
20" Automatic Scrubber w/ batteries, charger, and pad holder- Advance BA20ASBTm /Comac Nusource NU20ASBT or equal	XX	XX	XX	XX	\$4,999.00	\$19,996.00	\$4,999.00	\$19,996.00		No Bid
Alternate: 20" Automatic Scrubber w/ batteries, charger, and pad holder- Advance										
Alternate: 20" Automatic Scrubber w/ batteries, charger, and pad holder- Advance										
Alternate: 20" Automatic Scrubber w/ batteries, charger, and pad holder- Advance										
32-34" Automatic Scrubber w/batteries, charger, and pad holder- Advance Converta Max 34, Nusource NU32ASB or equal	XX	XX	XX	XX	\$10,127.22	\$40,508.88				
Alternate: 32-34" Automatic Scrubber w/batteries, charger, and pad holder- Advance										
Alternate: 32-34" Automatic Scrubber w/batteries, charger, and pad holder- Advance										
Rider Scrubber w/batteries, charger, and pad holder- Advance Hydro-Retriever 2800 or equal	\$11,064.23	\$22,128.46	XX	XX						
Alternate: Rider Scrubber w/batteries, charger, and pad holder- Advance										
Alternate: Rider Scrubber w/batteries, charger, and pad holder- Advance										
Single Motor 12" or 15" Heavy Duty Vacuum w/attachments- Nobles UltraGlide or equal	\$313.79	\$31,379.00	XX	XX	XX	XX				
Alternate: Single Motor 12" or 15" Heavy Duty Vacuum w/attachments- Nobles UltraGlide										
Alternate: Single Motor 12" or 15" Heavy Duty Vacuum w/attachments- Nobles UltraGlide										
18" Carpet Extractors- Windsor Clipper 12 carpet Extractor or equal	\$1,997.10	\$19,971.00	XX	XX	\$2,999.00	\$29,990.00	\$2,999.00	\$29,990.00		
Alternate: 18" Carpet Extractors- Windsor Clipper 12 carpet Extractor or equal										
Alternate: 18" Carpet Extractors- Windsor Clipper 12 carpet Extractor or equal										
Alternate: 18" Carpet Extractors- Windsor Clipper 12 carpet Extractor or equal										
Carpet Drying Fans- Advance Hydro- dry blower or equal	\$183.40	\$3,668.00	\$237.66	\$4,753.20	\$179.98	\$3,599.60	\$254.66	\$5,093.20		
Alternate: Carpet Drying Fans- Advance Hydro-dry blower or equal										
Alternate: Carpet Drying Fans- Advance Hydro-dry blower or equal										

**Custodial Equipment and Repair Services
Bid Tabulation #09-021**

Vendors	Empire Paper Company		Gulf Coast Paper Co., Inc.		Home Depot- Grand Prairie		Home Depot- Mansfield		ISI Commercial Refrigeration	
	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Alternate: Carpet Drying Fans- Advance Hydro-dry blower or equal										
20" Low Speed Buffers – 1.5 hp/175 rpm w/pad driver- Powerflite M201HD or equal	\$827.92	\$4,139.60	\$668.03	\$3,340.15	\$1,199.00	\$5,995.00	\$849.00	\$4,245.00		
Alternate: 20" Low Speed Buffers – 1.5 hp/175 rpm Alternate: w/pad driver- Powerflite M201HD or equal										
28" Propane Burnisher 17HP with propane tank- Tornado Proglazer PG020-28 17HP w/ propane tank or equal	\$3,372.38	\$16,861.90	\$3,447.02	\$17,235.10	\$3,573.62	\$17,868.10				
Alternate: 28" Propane Burnisher 17HP with propane tank- Tornado Proglazer										
Alternate: 28" Propane Burnisher 17HP with propane tank- Tornado Proglazer										
17 Gallon Wet Vac w/Front Mounted Squeegee - Alto CTV20, Nobles Typhoon w/ front mounted squeegee or equal	\$731.75	\$7,317.50	\$550.52	\$5,505.20	\$2,236.21	\$22,362.10	\$999.00	\$9,990.00		
Alternate: 17 Gallon Wet Vac w/Front Mounted Squeegee - Nobles										
Alternate: 17 Gallon Wet Vac w/Front Mounted Squeegee - Nobles										
Rider Burnisher w/ Batteries- Advance Advolution 27 or equal	XX	XX								
Alternate: Rider Burnisher w/ Batteries- Advance Advolution 27 or equal										
No Touch Cleaning System - 200 psi with blower- Kaivac or equal	XX	XX								
Alternate: No Touch Cleaning System - 200 psi with blower- Kaivac or equal										
No Touch Cleaning System - 500 psi with blower- Kaivac or equal	XX	XX								
Discount off Machines Not Specified	40%		25%							
Section II: Repair Service										
Repair service per hour on-site				\$65.00						
Repair service per hour off-site	\$48.00			\$65.00						
Response time for repairs	2-3 days			2 days						
Turn around time to complete repairs	7-10 days			10 days						
Pick up and delivery service?	Yes		Yes w/ 3.00 fuel charge				No			
Upcharge percentage on parts above cost	24%		20%							
Can you perform warranty work?	Yes		Yes				No			

**Custodial Equipment and Repair Services
Bid Tabulation #09-021**

Vendors	Empire Paper Company		Gulf Coast Paper Co., Inc.		Home Depot- Grand Prairie		Home Depot- Mansfield		ISI Commercial Refrigeration	
	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Brands for warranty repairs	Windsor, Advance, Betco, Clar		Kent							
Minimum Order	None		\$100.00							
Other										

XX = Does not meet specs.

Present at Opening:

Shelley Freeman- Purchasing Director

Pam Fennell- Purchasing Buyer

**Custodial Equipment and Repair Services
Bid Tabulation #09-021**

Vendors	JanPak		Northeast Texas Distributors		Olmstead- Kirk Equipment		Pollock Paper Distributors		Professional Polish Equipment	
	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Section I: Custodial Equipment										
20" Automatic Scrubber w/ batteries, charger, and pad holder- Advance BA20ASBTm /Comac Nusource NU20ASBT or equal	\$4,285.00	\$17,140.00	\$4,520.13	\$18,080.52	\$4,240.72	\$16,962.88	\$3,429.83	\$13,719.32	\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00
Alternate: 20" Automatic Scrubber w/ batteries, charger, and pad holder- Advance									XX	XX
Alternate: 20" Automatic Scrubber w/ batteries, charger, and pad holder- Advance									XX	XX
Alternate: 20" Automatic Scrubber w/ batteries, charger, and pad holder- Advance									\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00
32-34" Automatic Scrubber w/batteries, charger, and pad holder- Advance Converta Max 34, Nusource NU32ASB or equal	\$7,488.00	\$29,952.00	XX	XX	XX	XX	\$7,943.72	\$31,774.88	XX	XX
Alternate: 32-34" Automatic Scrubber w/batteries, charger, and pad holder- Advance									XX	XX
Alternate: 32-34" Automatic Scrubber w/batteries, charger, and pad holder- Advance									\$7,750.00	\$31,000.00
Rider Scrubber w/batteries, charger, and pad holder- Advance Hydro-Retriever 2800 or equal	\$10,378.00	\$20,756.00	XX	XX	\$11,064.23	\$22,128.46	\$10,482.33	\$20,964.66	XX	XX
Alternate: Rider Scrubber w/batteries, charger, and pad holder- Advance									\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00
Alternate: Rider Scrubber w/batteries, charger, and pad holder- Advance									\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00
Single Motor 12" or 15" Heavy Duty Vacuum w/attachments- Nobles UltraGlide or equal	\$315.00	\$31,500.00	\$257.88	\$25,788.00	\$313.79	\$31,379.00	\$425.33	\$42,533.00	XX	XX
Alternate: Single Motor 12" or 15" Heavy Duty Vacuum w/attachments- Nobles UltraGlide							\$425.33	\$42,533.00	XX	XX
Alternate: Single Motor 12" or 15" Heavy Duty Vacuum w/attachments- Nobles UltraGlide									XX	XX
18" Carpet Extractors- Windsor Clipper 12 carpet Extractor or equal	\$2,295.00	\$22,950.00	XX	XX	XX	XX	\$2,132.67	\$21,326.70	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00
Alternate: 18" Carpet Extractors- Windsor Clipper 12 carpet Extractor or equal									\$3,600.00	\$36,000.00
Alternate: 18" Carpet Extractors- Windsor Clipper 12 carpet Extractor or equal									XX	XX
Alternate: 18" Carpet Extractors- Windsor Clipper 12 carpet Extractor or equal									\$2,300.00	\$23,000.00
Carpet Drying Fans- Advance Hydro- dry blower or equal	XX	XX	XX	XX	\$183.40	\$3,668.00	\$263.33	\$5,266.60	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
Alternate: Carpet Drying Fans- Advance Hydro- dry blower or equal									\$180.00	\$3,600.00
Alternate: Carpet Drying Fans- Advance Hydro- dry blower or equal									\$180.00	\$3,600.00

**Custodial Equipment and Repair Services
Bid Tabulation #09-021**

Vendors	JanPak		Northeast Texas Distributors		Olmstead- Kirk Equipment		Pollock Paper Distributors		Professional Polish Equipment	
	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Alternate: Carpet Drying Fans- Advance Hydro-dry blower or equal									\$160.00	\$3,200.00
20" Low Speed Buffers – 1.5 hp/175 rpm w/pad driver- Powerlite M201HD or equal	\$715.00	\$3,575.00	\$609.91	\$3,049.55	\$532.94	\$2,664.70	\$681.11	\$3,405.55	\$700.00	\$3,500.00
Alternate: 20" Low Speed Buffers – 1.5 hp/175 rpm Alternate: w/pad driver- Powerlite M201HD or equal	\$560.00	\$2,800.00							\$499.00	\$2,495.00
28" Propane Burnisher 17HP with propane tank-Tornado Proglazer PG020-28 17HP w/ propane tank or equal	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX
Alternate: 28" Propane Burnisher 17HP with propane tank- Tornado Proglazer									\$3,300.00	\$16,500.00
Alternate: 28" Propane Burnisher 17HP with propane tank- Tornado Proglazer									XX	XX
17 Gallon Wet Vac w/Front Mounted Squeegee - Alto CTV20, Nobles Typhoon w/ front mounted squeegee or equal	\$765.00	\$7,650.00	\$690.61	\$6,906.10	\$512.65	\$5,126.50	\$1,032.67	\$10,326.70	\$600.00	\$6,000.00
Alternate: 17 Gallon Wet Vac w/Front Mounted Squeegee - Nobles									\$635.00	\$6,350.00
Alternate: 17 Gallon Wet Vac w/Front Mounted Squeegee - Nobles									\$650.00	\$6,500.00
Rider Burnisher w/ Batteries- Advance Advolution 27 or equal	\$10,894.00	\$10,894.00	XX	XX	XX	XX	\$10,888.11	\$10,888.11	XX	XX
Alternate: Rider Burnisher w/ Batteries- Advance Advolution 27 or equal										
No Touch Cleaning System - 200 psi with blower-Kaivac or equal	\$3,765.00	\$3,765.00	\$2,759.86	\$2,759.86	\$2,888.98	\$2,888.98	\$3,169.83	\$3,169.83	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
Alternate: No Touch Cleaning System - 200 psi with blower- Kaivac or equal							\$3,169.83	\$3,169.83		
No Touch Cleaning System - 500 psi with blower-Kaivac or equal	\$4,870.00	\$4,870.00	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
Discount off Machines Not Specified	25%		25%						cost plus 10%	
Section II: Repair Service										
Repair service per hour on-site	\$48.00		\$75.00		\$120.00				XX	
Repair service per hour off-site			\$64.00		\$55.00 + PO delivery				XX	
Response time for repairs	1 day		24-48 hrs.		2 days				24 hrs.	
Turn around time to complete repairs			depends on parts		5 days				3 days	
Pick up and delivery service?	Yes		Yes		Yes \$30.00 cond. Elec., \$55.00 scrubber				Yes, \$60.00 RT	
Upcharge percentage on parts above cost			None		20%				Cost + 10% + freight	
Can you perform warranty work?	Yes		Yes		Yes				Yes	

**Custodial Equipment and Repair Services
Bid Tabulation #09-021**

Vendors	JanPak		Northeast Texas Distributors		Olmstead- Kirk Equipment		Pollock Paper Distributors		Professional Polish Equipment	
	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Brands for warranty repairs	Noble, Advance, Power Flite		Nobles, Nilfisk, Tomcat, Viper, US Products		Windsor, Tennant, Pionere, Eagle Solution				All makes and models	
Minimum Order	\$150.00		None		\$200.00		\$350.00		\$150.00	
Other										

XX = Does not meet specs.
Present at Opening:
 Shelley Freeman- Purchasing Director
 Pam Fennell- Purchasing Buyer

**Custodial Equipment and Repair Services
Bid Tabulation #09-021**

Vendors	R&H Parts and Service		Samtex Janitorial Sales & Services		Viper North America	
	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Section I: Custodial Equipment						
20" Automatic Scrubber w/ batteries, charger, and pad holder- Advance BA20ASBTm /Comac Nusource NU20ASBT or equal	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX
Alternate: 20" Automatic Scrubber w/ batteries, charger, and pad holder- Advance						
Alternate: 20" Automatic Scrubber w/ batteries, charger, and pad holder- Advance						
Alternate: 20" Automatic Scrubber w/ batteries, charger, and pad holder- Advance						
32-34" Automatic Scrubber w/batteries, charger, and pad holder- Advance Converta Max 34, Nusource NU32ASB or equal	\$8,550.23	\$34,200.92	XX	XX		
Alternate: 32-34" Automatic Scrubber w/batteries, charger, and pad holder- Advance						
Alternate: 32-34" Automatic Scrubber w/batteries, charger, and pad holder- Advance						
Rider Scrubber w/batteries, charger, and pad holder- Advance Hydro-Retriever 2800 or equal	\$12,342.60	\$24,685.20	\$12,825.00	\$25,650.00		
Alternate: Rider Scrubber w/batteries, charger, and pad holder- Advance						
Alternate: Rider Scrubber w/batteries, charger, and pad holder- Advance						
Single Motor 12" or 15" Heavy Duty Vacuum w/attachments- Nobles UltraGlide or equal	\$390.00	\$39,000.00	\$295.65	\$29,565.00		
Alternate: Single Motor 12" or 15" Heavy Duty Vacuum w/attachments- Nobles UltraGlide						
Alternate: Single Motor 12" or 15" Heavy Duty Vacuum w/attachments- Nobles UltraGlide						
18" Carpet Extractors- Windsor Clipper 12 carpet Extractor or equal	\$2,700.00	\$27,000.00	XX	XX	XX	XX
Alternate: 18" Carpet Extractors- Windsor Clipper 12 carpet Extractor or equal						
Alternate: 18" Carpet Extractors- Windsor Clipper 12 carpet Extractor or equal						
Alternate: 18" Carpet Extractors- Windsor Clipper 12 carpet Extractor or equal						
Carpet Drying Fans- Advance Hydro- dry blower or equal	\$165.00	\$3,300.00	XX	XX	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
Alternate: Carpet Drying Fans- Advance Hydro- dry blower or equal						
Alternate: Carpet Drying Fans- Advance Hydro- dry blower or equal						

**Custodial Equipment and Repair Services
Bid Tabulation #09-021**

Vendors	R&H Parts and Service		Samtex Janitorial Sales & Services		Viper North America	
	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Alternate: Carpet Drying Fans- Advance Hydro-dry blower or equal						
20" Low Speed Buffers – 1.5 hp/175 rpm w/pad driver- Powerflite M201HD or equal	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$515.00	\$2,575.00	XX	XX
Alternate: 20" Low Speed Buffers – 1.5 hp/175 rpm Alternate: w/pad driver- Powerflite M201HD or equal						
28" Propane Burnisher 17HP with propane tank-Tornado Proglazer PG020-28 17HP w/ propane tank or equal	\$4,364.10	\$21,820.50	XX	XX		
Alternate: 28" Propane Burnisher 17HP with propane tank- Tornado Proglazer						
Alternate: 28" Propane Burnisher 17HP with propane tank- Tornado Proglazer						
17 Gallon Wet Vac w/Front Mounted Squeegee - Alto CTV20, Nobles Typhoon w/ front mounted squeegee or equal	\$615.00	\$6,150.00	XX	XX	XX	XX
Alternate: 17 Gallon Wet Vac w/Front Mounted Squeegee - Nobles						
Alternate: 17 Gallon Wet Vac w/Front Mounted Squeegee - Nobles						
Rider Burnisher w/ Batteries- Advance Advolution 27 or equal	\$11,249.10	\$11,249.10				
Alternate: Rider Burnisher w/ Batteries- Advance Advolution 27 or equal						
No Touch Cleaning System - 200 psi with blower-Kaivac or equal						
Alternate: No Touch Cleaning System - 200 psi with blower- Kaivac or equal						
No Touch Cleaning System - 500 psi with blower-Kaivac or equal						
Discount off Machines Not Specified	Varies		0%		30%	
Section II: Repair Service						
Repair service per hour on-site	\$52.50		\$49.98		\$65.00	
Repair service per hour off-site	\$52.50		\$49.98		\$65.00	
Response time for repairs	24 hrs.		Same day or next day		24 hrs.	
Turn around time to complete repairs	2 days unless parts have to be ordered		As soon as possible depending on parts and delivery + freight charges		5 days	
Pick up and delivery service?	Yes				Yes, \$65.00	
Upcharge percentage on parts above cost	Varies		20%		40%	
Can you perform warranty work?	Yes		Yes		Yes	

**Custodial Equipment and Repair Services
Bid Tabulation #09-021**

Vendors	R&H Parts and Service		Samtex Janitorial Sales & Services		Viper North America	
	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Brands for warranty repairs	Advance, Nobles, Windsor, Pacific, Minuteman, Eureka, Betco, Viper		Tornado, Nu Source, Pioneer, Kent		All major brands	
Minimum Order	None		\$100.00		None	
Other						

XX = Does not meet specs.

Present at Opening:

Shelley Freeman- Purchasing Director

Pam Fennell- Purchasing Buyer